
Detail Bench Name Class Total Fly

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Score Count O/All LG

2 1 Bob Wright LG 46 9 55.01 45.00 9 54.00 43.00 9 52.00 36.01 8 44.01 44.01 8 52.01 257.03 3 1 1

2 16 Ken Perrin LG 43.00 8 51.00 41.01 8 49.01 41.00 7 48.00 41.00 8 49.00 47.00 9 56.00 253.01 1 3 2

2 17 Les Fraser LG 45.01 8 53.01 46.00 8 54.00 40.00 8 48.00 37.00 7 44.00 37.00 6 43.00 242.01 1 6 3

2 12 Matt Riches LG 42.00 8 50.00 39.01 8 47.01 38.00 6 44.00 37.01 6 43.01 42.01 8 50.01 234.03 3 8 4

1 16 Nick Aagren LG 38.01 7 45.01 44.01 8 52.01 39.00 6 45.00 31.00 4 35.00 42.01 8 50.01 227.03 3 10 5

4 7 Russ Stone LG 46.00 8 54.00 43.00 8 51.00 21.00 3 24.00 38.00 6 44.00 40.00 6 46.00 219.00 0 12 6

2 14 Mick Easton LG 33.00 4 37.00 41.02 7 48.02 35.01 7 42.01 38.00 5 43.00 40.00 7 47.00 217.03 3 13 7

1 15 Tim Pavey LG 43.00 7 50.00 34.00 8 42.00 43.01 8 51.01 38.00 8 46.00 24.00 4 28.00 217.01 1 15 8

2 11 Grant Groves LG 46.00 9 55.00 46.00 9 55.00 7.00 1 8.00 47.00 9 56.00 36.00 7 43.00 217.00 0 16 9

3 12 Daniel Taylor LG 43.01 8 51.01 36.00 7 43.00 45.01 7 52.01 23.01 5 28.01 34.00 5 39.00 213.03 3 18 10

1 13 Barry Tucker LG 21.00 4 25.00 34.00 7 41.00 41.01 7 48.01 40.01 6 46.01 39.00 7 46.00 206.02 2 22 11

1 9 Steve Ball LG 28.01 5 33.01 36.02 5 41.02 27.00 6 33.00 44.00 8 52.00 34.00 6 40.00 199.03 3 27 12

2 3 David Zucconi LG 38.00 7 45.00 35.00 7 42.00 27.00 6 33.00 38.00 6 44.00 30.00 5 35.00 199.00 0 28 13

1 3 John Harris LG 24.00 4 28.00 25.00 6 31.00 35.00 7 42.00 39.01 6 45.01 42.01 7 49.01 195.02 2 30 14

4 18 Cameron Starr LG 36.00 6 42.00 20.01 7 27.01 38.01 8 46.01 39.00 7 46.00 26.00 6 32.00 193.02 2 31 15

2 18 Ryan Hall  (Jnr) LG 45.01 9 54.01 40.00 6 46.00 15.00 6 21.00 28.00 7 35.00 29.00 6 35.00 191.01 1 32 16

2 19 Keith Dowel LG 21.00 0 21.00 39.01 6 45.01 31.00 3 34.00 38.00 5 43.00 40.00 7 47.00 190.01 1 33 17

1 19 Andy Santa LG 21.00 4 25.00 27.01 5 32.01 37.01 7 44.01 34.01 4 38.01 38.01 6 44.01 183.04 4 36 18

2 13 John Butts LG 28.00 4 32.00 35.00 6 41.00 37.00 6 43.00 22.00 4 26.00 33.00 7 40.00 182.00 0 38 19

2 4 Jim Lyall LG 35.00 6 41.00 43.00 8 51.00 21.00 3 24.00 29.00 7 36.00 21.00 4 25.00 177.00 0 41 20

2 9 Cheryl Ball LG 30.00 4 34.00 45.00 9 54.00 35.01 6 41.01 20.00 2 22.00 17.00 4 21.00 172.01 1 42 21

1 14 Fred Blacker LG 25.00 3 28.00 31.00 5 36.00 31.00 5 36.00 28.00 4 32.00 32.00 6 38.00 170.00 0 43 22

1 20 Rob Bernard LG 31.00 5 36.00 43.00 8 51.00 22.00 4 26.00 16.00 3 19.00 33.02 3 36.02 168.02 2 44 23

1 2 Ron O’Sullivan LG 0.00 7 7.00 40.00 6 46.00 36.00 6 42.00 29.01 5 34.01 27.00 5 32.00 161.01 1 46 24

1 17 Anthony Hall LG 36.00 6 42.00 14.00 7 21.00 16.00 7 23.00 32.00 4 36.00 27.00 7 34.00 156.00 0 48 25

1 4 Stuart Thomson LG 37.00 9 46.00 16.00 2 18.00 27.00 3 30.00 37.00 7 44.00 7.00 7 14.00 152.00 0 51 26

1 11 Geoff Jenn LG 31.00 9 40.00 10.00 5 15.00 37.00 7 44.00 24.00 6 30.00 17.00 3 20.00 149.00 0 52 27

2 6 Malcolm Wright LG 22.00 5 27.00 4.00 6 10.00 23.00 6 29.00 30.01 3 33.01 40.00 7 47.00 146.01 1 54 28

2 8 Michael Bennett LG 28.00 4 32.00 33.00 6 39.00 23.00 3 26.00 26.00 0 26.00 8.00 0 8.00 131.00 0 57 29

2 5 John McQuire LG 26.00 5 31.00 27.00 7 34.00 0.00 0 0.00 19.00 7 26.00 31.00 6 37.00 128.00 0 61 30

1 8 Peter Gerholt LG 17.00 4 21.00 24.00 4 28.00 31.00 5 36.00 0.00 0 0.00 36.00 6 42.00 127.00 0 62 31
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3 1 Max Coady LG 35.00 5 40.00 8.00 7 15.00 14.00 3 17.00 17.00 4 21.00 25.00 6 31.00 124.00 0 63 32

2 2 Warren Hanlon LG 15.00 4 19.00 11.00 3 14.00 20.00 5 25.00 12.00 3 15.00 32.00 5 37.00 110.00 0 65 33

1 6 David Westman LG 20.00 7 27.00 15.00 3 18.00 19.00 4 23.00 8.00 0 8.00 24.00 5 29.00 105.00 0 67 34

3 11 Sean Ambrose LG 45.00 8 53.00 6.00 3 9.00 25.00 5 30.00 6.00 0 6.00 0.00 0 0.00 98.00 0 68 35

1 5 John Lavaring LG 16.00 5 21.00 11.00 4 15.00 0.00 0 0.00 7.00 5 12.00 30.01 7 37.01 85.01 1 69 36

3 4 Mike Burbidge LG 20.00 5 25.00 14.00 0 14.00 24.00 0 24.00 0.00 0 0.00 10.00 4 14.00 77.00 0 70 37

4 14 Bruce Blacker LG 13.00 0 13.00 21.00 6 27.00 7.00 2 9.00 2.00 1 3.00 10.00 0 10.00 62.00 0 71 38

2 20 Peter Cowie LG 11.00 0 11.00 0.00 0 0.00 12.00 4 16.00 0.00 0 0.00 9.00 0 9.00 36.00 0 73 39

Grant Groves 1.538"

Grant Groves 56

Small Group

Best Target
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Detail Bench Name Class Total Fly

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Score Count O/All HG

4 11 Grant Groves HG 29.00 8 37.00 46.01 7 53.01 50.02 9 59.02 45.00 8 53.00 45.01 7 52.01 254.04 4 2 1

2 7 Ben Ferrarra HG 36.01 8 44.01 49.01 9 58.01 32.01 8 40.01 43.00 7 50.00 50.04 9 59.04 251.07 7 4 2

4 12 Matt Riches HG 32.00 5 37.00 47.00 8 55.00 43.01 7 50.01 39.00 7 46.00 48.00 9 57.00 245.01 1 5 3

1 7 Matt Paroz HG 34.00 6 40.00 43.01 7 50.01 46.00 8 54.00 39.00 8 47.00 42.00 7 49.00 240.01 1 7 4

3 13 Barry Tucker HG 41.00 8 49.00 42.00 7 49.00 43.00 7 50.00 36.00 6 42.00 36.00 6 42.00 232.00 0 9 5

1 1 Russell LeMaitre HG 38.00 9 47.00 40.00 8 48.00 41.01 8 49.01 42.00 7 49.00 21.00 9 30.00 223.01 1 11 6

1 10 Rob Eager HG 41.01 7 48.01 37.00 8 45.00 29.00 7 36.00 39.00 7 46.00 36.01 6 42.01 217.02 2 14 7

4 16 Ken Perrin HG 29.00 5 34.00 35.00 5 40.00 35.01 6 41.01 37.00 8 45.00 48.00 8 56.00 216.01 1 17 8

2 10 Tony Weston HG 36.00 7 43.00 44.01 7 51.01 31.00 5 36.00 38.00 7 45.00 31.00 5 36.00 211.01 1 19 9

3 10 Brian Wray HG 34.00 6 40.00 36.00 7 43.00 34.00 5 39.00 33.00 6 39.00 41.00 8 49.00 210.00 0 20 10

1 12 Brian Taylor HG 28.01 5 33.01 49.01 9 58.01 31.00 5 36.00 24.00 7 31.00 43.00 8 51.00 209.02 2 21 11

3 15 Tim Pavey HG 39.00 8 47.00 34.00 6 40.00 37.00 6 43.00 31.00 3 34.00 36.00 5 41.00 205.00 0 23 12

4 19 Keith Dowel HG 23.01 0 23.01 42.01 6 48.01 33.01 0 33.01 45.02 8 53.02 36.00 8 44.00 201.05 5 24 13

3 7 Anthony Bending HG 46.01 8 54.01 45.01 8 53.01 20.01 5 25.01 25.00 5 30.00 33.00 6 39.00 201.03 3 25 14

4 1 Bob Wright HG 35.00 6 41.00 29.00 8 37.00 42.01 7 49.01 36.00 8 44.00 21.00 8 29.00 200.01 1 26 15

4 4 Dave Groves HG 18.00 4 22.00 42.00 8 50.00 45.00 8 53.00 37.00 5 42.00 27.01 3 30.01 197.01 1 29 16

4 10 Ivan Wilson HG 13.00 6 19.00 40.00 8 48.00 41.00 5 46.00 33.01 6 39.01 34.00 3 37.00 189.01 1 34 17

4 17 Les Fraser HG 46.01 8 54.01 32.00 6 38.00 21.00 4 25.00 31.01 5 36.01 29.00 3 32.00 185.02 2 35 18

4 13 John Butts HG 45.01 7 52.01 31.01 5 36.01 27.00 4 31.00 31.00 5 36.00 22.00 6 28.00 183.02 2 37 19

3 14 Fred Blacker HG 20.00 4 24.00 33.00 6 39.00 34.00 6 40.00 28.00 5 33.00 38.00 7 45.00 181.00 0 39 20

3 8 Peter Gerholt HG 27.00 5 32.00 30.00 7 37.00 36.00 5 41.00 25.00 5 30.00 30.00 9 39.00 179.00 0 40 21

3 17 Anthony Hall HG 39.00 6 45.00 20.00 2 22.00 28.00 5 33.00 39.01 6 45.01 15.00 6 21.00 166.01 1 45 22

4 5 John McQuire HG 29.00 6 35.00 23.00 3 26.00 24.00 5 29.00 26.01 5 31.01 32.00 5 37.00 158.01 1 47 23

3 19 Andy Santa HG 34.00 8 42.00 14.00 6 20.00 33.00 6 39.00 23.00 7 30.00 19.00 4 23.00 154.00 0 49 24

3 20 Rob Bernard HG 27.00 4 31.00 33.00 4 37.00 36.01 6 42.01 15.00 5 20.00 20.00 3 23.00 153.01 1 50 25

4 3 David Zucconi HG 6.00 7 13.00 19.00 7 26.00 17.00 3 20.00 38.00 6 44.00 38.00 7 45.00 148.00 0 53 26

4 9 Cheryl Ball HG 27.00 6 33.00 24.00 3 27.00 16.00 2 18.00 12.00 0 12.00 42.00 7 49.00 139.00 0 55 27

3 9 Steve Ball HG 33.00 5 38.00 17.00 4 21.00 24.00 3 27.00 24.00 5 29.00 14.00 5 19.00 134.00 0 56 28

3 3 John Harris HG 27.00 6 33.00 31.00 6 37.00 20.00 3 23.00 6.00 6 12.00 20.00 6 26.00 131.00 0 57 29

3 2 Paul Krebs HG 32.01 5 37.01 9.00 5 14.00 22.00 4 26.00 30.00 5 35.00 14.00 4 18.00 130.01 1 59 30

3 5 John Lavaring HG 8.00 2 10.00 20.00 1 21.00 30.00 7 37.00 11.00 8 19.00 36.00 6 42.00 129.00 0 60 31
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4 8 Michael Bennett HG 15.00 7 22.00 29.00 2 31.00 5.00 0 5.00 29.01 5 34.01 20.00 4 24.00 116.01 1 64 32

4 20 Peter McDonald HG 16.00 3 19.00 8.00 5 13.00 16.00 4 20.00 28.00 4 32.00 24.00 2 26.00 110.00 0 65 33

4 6 Malcolm Wright HG 9.00 3 12.00 34.00 5 39.00 0.00 5 5.00 0.00 3 3.00 3.00 0 3.00 62.00 0 71 34

3 6 David Westman HG 0.00 8 8.00 0.00 0 0.00 11.00 0 11.00 6.00 0 6.00 10.00 0 10.00 35.00 0 74 35

Ben Farrarra 1.11"

Ben Farrarra 59.04

Small Group

Best Target
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Detail Bench Name Class Fly

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG LG Count O/All HG LG

2 1 Bob Wright LG 46 9 55.01 45.00 9 54.00 43.00 9 52.00 36.01 8 44.01 44.01 8 52.01 0.00 257.03 3 1 1

4 11 Grant Groves HG 29.00 8 37.00 46.01 7 53.01 50.02 9 59.02 45.00 8 53.00 45.01 7 52.01 254.04 0.00 4 2 1

2 16 Ken Perrin LG 43.00 8 51.00 41.01 8 49.01 41.00 7 48.00 41.00 8 49.00 47.00 9 56.00 0.00 253.01 1 3 2

2 7 Ben Ferrarra HG 36.01 8 44.01 49.01 9 58.01 32.01 8 40.01 43.00 7 50.00 50.04 9 59.04 251.07 0.00 7 4 2

4 12 Matt Riches HG 32.00 5 37.00 47.00 8 55.00 43.01 7 50.01 39.00 7 46.00 48.00 9 57.00 245.01 0.00 1 5 3

2 17 Les Fraser LG 45.01 8 53.01 46.00 8 54.00 40.00 8 48.00 37.00 7 44.00 37.00 6 43.00 0.00 242.01 1 6 3

1 7 Matt Paroz HG 34.00 6 40.00 43.01 7 50.01 46.00 8 54.00 39.00 8 47.00 42.00 7 49.00 240.01 0.00 1 7 4

2 12 Matt Riches LG 42.00 8 50.00 39.01 8 47.01 38.00 6 44.00 37.01 6 43.01 42.01 8 50.01 0.00 234.03 3 8 4

3 13 Barry Tucker HG 41.00 8 49.00 42.00 7 49.00 43.00 7 50.00 36.00 6 42.00 36.00 6 42.00 232.00 0.00 0 9 5

1 16 Nick Aagren LG 38.01 7 45.01 44.01 8 52.01 39.00 6 45.00 31.00 4 35.00 42.01 8 50.01 0.00 227.03 3 10 5

1 1 Russell LeMaitre HG 38.00 9 47.00 40.00 8 48.00 41.01 8 49.01 42.00 7 49.00 21.00 9 30.00 223.01 0.00 1 11 6

4 7 Russ Stone LG 46.00 8 54.00 43.00 8 51.00 21.00 3 24.00 38.00 6 44.00 40.00 6 46.00 0.00 219.00 0 12 6

2 14 Mick Easton LG 33.00 4 37.00 41.02 7 48.02 35.01 7 42.01 38.00 5 43.00 40.00 7 47.00 0.00 217.03 3 13 7

1 10 Rob Eager HG 41.01 7 48.01 37.00 8 45.00 29.00 7 36.00 39.00 7 46.00 36.01 6 42.01 217.02 0.00 2 14 7

1 15 Tim Pavey LG 43.00 7 50.00 34.00 8 42.00 43.01 8 51.01 38.00 8 46.00 24.00 4 28.00 0.00 217.01 1 15 8

2 11 Grant Groves LG 46.00 9 55.00 46.00 9 55.00 7.00 1 8.00 47.00 9 56.00 36.00 7 43.00 0.00 217.00 0 16 9

4 16 Ken Perrin HG 29.00 5 34.00 35.00 5 40.00 35.01 6 41.01 37.00 8 45.00 48.00 8 56.00 216.01 0.00 1 17 8

3 12 Daniel Taylor LG 43.01 8 51.01 36.00 7 43.00 45.01 7 52.01 23.01 5 28.01 34.00 5 39.00 0.00 213.03 3 18 10

2 10 Tony Weston HG 36.00 7 43.00 44.01 7 51.01 31.00 5 36.00 38.00 7 45.00 31.00 5 36.00 211.01 0.00 1 19 9

3 10 Brian Wray HG 34.00 6 40.00 36.00 7 43.00 34.00 5 39.00 33.00 6 39.00 41.00 8 49.00 210.00 0.00 0 20 10

1 12 Brian Taylor HG 28.01 5 33.01 49.01 9 58.01 31.00 5 36.00 24.00 7 31.00 43.00 8 51.00 209.02 0.00 2 21 11

1 13 Barry Tucker LG 21.00 4 25.00 34.00 7 41.00 41.01 7 48.01 40.01 6 46.01 39.00 7 46.00 0.00 206.02 2 22 11

3 15 Tim Pavey HG 39.00 8 47.00 34.00 6 40.00 37.00 6 43.00 31.00 3 34.00 36.00 5 41.00 205.00 0.00 0 23 12

4 19 Keith Dowel HG 23.01 0 23.01 42.01 6 48.01 33.01 0 33.01 45.02 8 53.02 36.00 8 44.00 201.05 0.00 5 24 13

3 7 Anthony Bending HG 46.01 8 54.01 45.01 8 53.01 20.01 5 25.01 25.00 5 30.00 33.00 6 39.00 201.03 0.00 3 25 14

4 1 Bob Wright HG 35.00 6 41.00 29.00 8 37.00 42.01 7 49.01 36.00 8 44.00 21.00 8 29.00 200.01 0.00 1 26 15

1 9 Steve Ball LG 28.01 5 33.01 36.02 5 41.02 27.00 6 33.00 44.00 8 52.00 34.00 6 40.00 0.00 199.03 3 27 12

2 3 David Zucconi LG 38.00 7 45.00 35.00 7 42.00 27.00 6 33.00 38.00 6 44.00 30.00 5 35.00 0.00 199.00 0 28 13

4 4 Dave Groves HG 18.00 4 22.00 42.00 8 50.00 45.00 8 53.00 37.00 5 42.00 27.01 3 30.01 197.01 0.00 1 29 16

1 3 John Harris LG 24.00 4 28.00 25.00 6 31.00 35.00 7 42.00 39.01 6 45.01 42.01 7 49.01 0.00 195.02 2 30 14

4 18 Cameron Starr LG 36.00 6 42.00 20.01 7 27.01 38.01 8 46.01 39.00 7 46.00 26.00 6 32.00 0.00 193.02 2 31 15

2 18 Ryan Hall  (Jnr) LG 45.01 9 54.01 40.00 6 46.00 15.00 6 21.00 28.00 7 35.00 29.00 6 35.00 0.00 191.01 1 32 16

2 19 Keith Dowel LG 21.00 0 21.00 39.01 6 45.01 31.00 3 34.00 38.00 5 43.00 40.00 7 47.00 0.00 190.01 1 33 17

4 10 Ivan Wilson HG 13.00 6 19.00 40.00 8 48.00 41.00 5 46.00 33.01 6 39.01 34.00 3 37.00 189.01 0.00 1 34 17

4 17 Les Fraser HG 46.01 8 54.01 32.00 6 38.00 21.00 4 25.00 31.01 5 36.01 29.00 3 32.00 185.02 0.00 2 35 18

1 19 Andy Santa LG 21.00 4 25.00 27.01 5 32.01 37.01 7 44.01 34.01 4 38.01 38.01 6 44.01 0.00 183.04 4 36 18

4 13 John Butts HG 45.01 7 52.01 31.01 5 36.01 27.00 4 31.00 31.00 5 36.00 22.00 6 28.00 183.02 0.00 2 37 19

2 13 John Butts LG 28.00 4 32.00 35.00 6 41.00 37.00 6 43.00 22.00 4 26.00 33.00 7 40.00 0.00 182.00 0 38 19

3 14 Fred Blacker HG 20.00 4 24.00 33.00 6 39.00 34.00 6 40.00 28.00 5 33.00 38.00 7 45.00 181.00 0.00 0 39 20

3 8 Peter Gerholt HG 27.00 5 32.00 30.00 7 37.00 36.00 5 41.00 25.00 5 30.00 30.00 9 39.00 179.00 0.00 0 40 21
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Detail Bench Name Class Fly
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2 4 Jim Lyall LG 35.00 6 41.00 43.00 8 51.00 21.00 3 24.00 29.00 7 36.00 21.00 4 25.00 0.00 177.00 0 41 20

2 9 Cheryl Ball LG 30.00 4 34.00 45.00 9 54.00 35.01 6 41.01 20.00 2 22.00 17.00 4 21.00 0.00 172.01 1 42 21

1 14 Fred Blacker LG 25.00 3 28.00 31.00 5 36.00 31.00 5 36.00 28.00 4 32.00 32.00 6 38.00 0.00 170.00 0 43 22

1 20 Rob Bernard LG 31.00 5 36.00 43.00 8 51.00 22.00 4 26.00 16.00 3 19.00 33.02 3 36.02 0.00 168.02 2 44 23

3 17 Anthony Hall HG 39.00 6 45.00 20.00 2 22.00 28.00 5 33.00 39.01 6 45.01 15.00 6 21.00 166.01 0.00 1 45 22

1 2 Ron O’Sullivan LG 0.00 7 7.00 40.00 6 46.00 36.00 6 42.00 29.01 5 34.01 27.00 5 32.00 0.00 161.01 1 46 24

4 5 John McQuire HG 29.00 6 35.00 23.00 3 26.00 24.00 5 29.00 26.01 5 31.01 32.00 5 37.00 158.01 0.00 1 47 23

1 17 Anthony Hall LG 36.00 6 42.00 14.00 7 21.00 16.00 7 23.00 32.00 4 36.00 27.00 7 34.00 0.00 156.00 0 48 25

3 19 Andy Santa HG 34.00 8 42.00 14.00 6 20.00 33.00 6 39.00 23.00 7 30.00 19.00 4 23.00 154.00 0.00 0 49 24

3 20 Rob Bernard HG 27.00 4 31.00 33.00 4 37.00 36.01 6 42.01 15.00 5 20.00 20.00 3 23.00 153.01 0.00 1 50 25

1 4 Stuart Thomson LG 37.00 9 46.00 16.00 2 18.00 27.00 3 30.00 37.00 7 44.00 7.00 7 14.00 0.00 152.00 0 51 26

1 11 Geoff Jenn LG 31.00 9 40.00 10.00 5 15.00 37.00 7 44.00 24.00 6 30.00 17.00 3 20.00 0.00 149.00 0 52 27

4 3 David Zucconi HG 6.00 7 13.00 19.00 7 26.00 17.00 3 20.00 38.00 6 44.00 38.00 7 45.00 148.00 0.00 0 53 26

2 6 Malcolm Wright LG 22.00 5 27.00 4.00 6 10.00 23.00 6 29.00 30.01 3 33.01 40.00 7 47.00 0.00 146.01 1 54 28

4 9 Cheryl Ball HG 27.00 6 33.00 24.00 3 27.00 16.00 2 18.00 12.00 0 12.00 42.00 7 49.00 139.00 0.00 0 55 27

3 9 Steve Ball HG 33.00 5 38.00 17.00 4 21.00 24.00 3 27.00 24.00 5 29.00 14.00 5 19.00 134.00 0.00 0 56 28

2 8 Michael Bennett LG 28.00 4 32.00 33.00 6 39.00 23.00 3 26.00 26.00 0 26.00 8.00 0 8.00 0.00 131.00 0 57 29

3 3 John Harris HG 27.00 6 33.00 31.00 6 37.00 20.00 3 23.00 6.00 6 12.00 20.00 6 26.00 131.00 0.00 0 57 29

3 2 Paul Krebs HG 32.01 5 37.01 9.00 5 14.00 22.00 4 26.00 30.00 5 35.00 14.00 4 18.00 130.01 0.00 1 59 30

3 5 John Lavaring HG 8.00 2 10.00 20.00 1 21.00 30.00 7 37.00 11.00 8 19.00 36.00 6 42.00 129.00 0.00 0 60 31

2 5 John McQuire LG 26.00 5 31.00 27.00 7 34.00 0.00 0 0.00 19.00 7 26.00 31.00 6 37.00 0.00 128.00 0 61 30

1 8 Peter Gerholt LG 17.00 4 21.00 24.00 4 28.00 31.00 5 36.00 0.00 0 0.00 36.00 6 42.00 0.00 127.00 0 62 31

3 1 Max Coady LG 35.00 5 40.00 8.00 7 15.00 14.00 3 17.00 17.00 4 21.00 25.00 6 31.00 0.00 124.00 0 63 32

4 8 Michael Bennett HG 15.00 7 22.00 29.00 2 31.00 5.00 0 5.00 29.01 5 34.01 20.00 4 24.00 116.01 0.00 1 64 32

2 2 Warren Hanlon LG 15.00 4 19.00 11.00 3 14.00 20.00 5 25.00 12.00 3 15.00 32.00 5 37.00 0.00 110.00 0 65 33

4 20 Peter McDonald HG 16.00 3 19.00 8.00 5 13.00 16.00 4 20.00 28.00 4 32.00 24.00 2 26.00 110.00 0.00 0 65 33

1 6 David Westman LG 20.00 7 27.00 15.00 3 18.00 19.00 4 23.00 8.00 0 8.00 24.00 5 29.00 0.00 105.00 0 67 34

3 11 Sean Ambrose LG 45.00 8 53.00 6.00 3 9.00 25.00 5 30.00 6.00 0 6.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 98.00 0 68 35

1 5 John Lavaring LG 16.00 5 21.00 11.00 4 15.00 0.00 0 0.00 7.00 5 12.00 30.01 7 37.01 0.00 85.01 1 69 36

3 4 Mike Burbidge LG 20.00 5 25.00 14.00 0 14.00 24.00 0 24.00 0.00 0 0.00 10.00 4 14.00 0.00 77.00 0 70 37

4 6 Malcolm Wright HG 9.00 3 12.00 34.00 5 39.00 0.00 5 5.00 0.00 3 3.00 3.00 0 3.00 62.00 0.00 0 71 34

4 14 Bruce Blacker LG 13.00 0 13.00 21.00 6 27.00 7.00 2 9.00 2.00 1 3.00 10.00 0 10.00 0.00 62.00 0 71 38

2 20 Peter Cowie LG 11.00 0 11.00 0.00 0 0.00 12.00 4 16.00 0.00 0 0.00 9.00 0 9.00 0.00 36.00 0 73 39

3 6 David Westman HG 0.00 8 8.00 0.00 0 0.00 11.00 0 11.00 6.00 0 6.00 10.00 0 10.00 35.00 0.00 0 74 35
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Detail Bench Name Class Fly Rank

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total  Count  

3 5 David Dundas RIM 48.01 8 56.01 43.00 8 51.00 46.00 9 55.00 44.01 7 51.01 40.01 8 48.01 261.03 3 1

1 14 Les Fraser RIM 45.00 9 54.00 48.01 9 57.01 43.00 8 51.00 41.01 7 48.01 41.02 7 48.02 258.04 4 2

3 13 Matt Riches RIM 48.01 9 57.01 35.01 6 41.01 39.00 6 45.00 47.01 10 57.01 35.00 8 43.00 243.03 3 3

2 5 Kathy Dundas RIM 44.01 8 52.01 39.00 7 46.00 44.01 7 51.01 43.00 8 51.00 31.01 7 38.01 238.03 3 4

2 11 Fred Blacker RIM 43.02 7 50.02 36.00 7 43.00 45.02 8 53.02 35.01 7 42.01 43.00 6 49.00 237.05 5 5

3 12 John Harris RIM 38.00 7 45.00 40.00 6 46.00 32.00 5 37.00 45.00 8 53.00 43.00 7 50.00 231.00 0 6

3 6 Peter Cross RIM 30.01 6 36.01 34.00 7 41.00 39.00 6 45.00 45.01 8 53.01 43.01 7 50.01 225.03 3 7

1 10 John Butts RIM 46.02 8 54.02 46.01 8 54.01 40.00 6 46.00 25.00 4 29.00 35.01 5 40.01 223.04 4 8

2 7 Steve Ball RIM 46.01 8 54.01 40.01 6 46.01 29.00 5 34.00 27.00 1 28.00 50.02 9 59.02 221.04 4 9

2 13 Nick Aagren RIM 27.00 5 32.00 36.00 8 44.00 39.01 7 46.01 42.01 7 49.01 42.00 8 50.00 221.02 2 10

2 6 Peter Gerholt RIM 46.01 8 54.01 37.01 6 43.01 33.00 6 39.00 34.00 8 42.00 37.01 5 42.01 220.03 3 11

2 10 Barry Tucker RIM 44.01 7 51.01 38.00 8 46.00 37.00 6 43.00 31.00 6 37.00 37.00 5 42.00 219.01 1 12

1 11 Daniel Taylor RIM 30.01 0 30.01 44.00 7 51.00 41.00 7 48.00 31.01 0 31.01 48.00 9 57.00 217.02 2 13

2 12 Tim Pavey RIM 45.01 8 53.01 39.01 6 45.01 38.00 7 45.00 34.00 8 42.00 22.00 3 25.00 210.02 2 14

2 1 Russell LeMaitre RIM 27.00 5 32.00 43.00 7 50.00 35.00 7 42.00 35.00 6 41.00 38.01 7 45.01 210.01 1 15

1 3 Mike Burbidge RIM 38.00 7 45.00 46.01 7 53.01 25.00 5 30.00 29.00 3 32.00 40.00 7 47.00 207.01 1 16

1 13 Ken Perrin RIM 33.00 5 38.00 33.00 5 38.00 43.02 7 50.02 29.00 4 33.00 40.00 7 47.00 206.02 2 17

1 12 David Zucconi RIM 39.00 6 45.00 28.00 5 33.00 43.01 8 51.01 33.00 6 39.00 32.00 5 37.00 205.01 1 18

3 2 Ron O’Sullivan RIM 35.00 5 40.00 30.00 7 37.00 45.00 8 53.00 37.00 7 44.00 19.01 6 25.01 199.01 1 19

1 5 Russ Stone RIM 29.00 4 33.00 39.01 5 44.01 31.00 6 37.00 26.00 5 31.00 44.00 8 52.00 197.01 1 20

3 8 Grant Groves RIM 30.00 4 34.00 37.00 7 44.00 36.00 5 41.00 31.00 7 38.00 33.01 6 39.01 196.01 1 21

2 16 Andy Santa RIM 40.01 6 46.01 30.00 3 33.00 49.03 9 58.03 22.00 3 25.00 27.00 4 31.00 193.04 4 22

3 14 Cameron Starr RIM 38.00 7 45.00 28.00 5 33.00 22.00 3 25.00 34.00 6 40.00 41.00 8 49.00 192.00 0 23

1 1 Bob Wright RIM 34.00 7 41.00 38.01 6 44.01 44.00 9 53.00 23.00 4 27.00 21.00 4 25.00 190.01 1 24

2 4 John Lavaring RIM 42.01 8 50.01 30.00 5 35.00 26.00 4 30.00 36.00 6 42.00 27.00 5 32.00 189.01 1 25

3 3 Dave Groves RIM 28.00 5 33.00 46.00 8 54.00 26.01 3 29.01 26.00 4 30.00 34.01 5 39.01 185.02 2 26

1 16 Rob Bernard RIM 39.00 6 45.00 39.00 7 46.00 28.00 4 32.00 15.00 1 16.00 39.01 6 45.01 184.01 1 27

1 6 Michael Bennett RIM 40.00 6 46.00 41.01 7 48.01 35.00 8 43.00 22.00 5 27.00 14.00 2 16.00 180.01 1 28

2 14 Anthony Hall RIM 37.00 5 42.00 41.01 7 48.01 31.00 6 37.00 27.01 6 33.01 17.00 2 19.00 179.02 2 29

3 9 Rob Eager RIM 33.00 6 39.00 41.00 6 47.00 29.00 3 32.00 22.00 6 28.00 28.00 4 32.00 178.00 0 30

2 3 Mick Easton RIM 21.00 6 27.00 33.00 3 36.00 25.00 4 29.00 29.00 4 33.00 40.00 7 47.00 172.00 0 31

3 15 Sue Dowell RIM 27.00 6 33.00 38.00 6 44.00 6.00 7 13.00 28.00 5 33.00 41.00 8 49.00 172.00 0 31

3 4 Jim Lyall RIM 46.01 8 54.01 26.00 4 30.00 22.00 3 25.00 25.00 2 27.00 26.01 5 31.01 167.02 2 33

1 8 Sean Ambrose RIM 30.00 3 33.00 35.00 5 40.00 13.00 0 13.00 31.00 3 34.00 35.00 6 41.00 161.00 0 34

1 15 Keith Dowel RIM 31.00 6 37.00 36.00 6 42.00 11.00 2 13.00 24.00 4 28.00 31.00 5 36.00 156.00 0 35

1 4 John McQuire RIM 22.01 1 23.01 26.00 5 31.00 19.00 3 22.00 31.00 6 37.00 36.00 5 41.00 154.01 1 36

3 1 Max Coady RIM 37.00 7 44.00 31.00 4 35.00 25.00 4 29.00 37.01 6 43.01 1.00 0 1.00 152.01 1 37

3 16 Peter Cowie RIM 32.00 5 37.00 34.00 5 39.00 28.00 4 32.00 16.00 3 19.00 20.00 4 24.00 151.00 0 38

1 2 Warren Hanlon RIM 30.00 4 34.00 7.00 0 7.00 14.00 0 14.00 32.00 6 38.00 43.00 7 50.00 143.00 0 39

A B C D E Total

2019 S.S.A.A. Procal Cup - Majura Range
200 Yard Rimfire Fly -  Ranked Leader Board
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Detail Bench Name Class Fly Rank

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total  Count  

A B C D E Total

2019 S.S.A.A. Procal Cup - Majura Range
200 Yard Rimfire Fly -  Ranked Leader Board

2 9 Brian Taylor RIM 18.00 4 22.00 28.00 3 31.00 25.00 5 30.00 11.00 5 16.00 33.00 6 39.00 138.00 0 40

1 9 Bruce Blacker RIM 28.00 3 31.00 40.00 7 47.00 23.00 0 23.00 16.00 0 16.00 15.00 0 15.00 132.00 0 41

2 8 Geoff Jenn RIM 8.00 0 8.00 21.00 4 25.00 23.00 4 27.00 34.00 6 40.00 26.00 6 32.00 132.00 0 41

1 7 Cheryl Ball RIM 20.00 1 21.00 37.00 7 44.00 8.00 0 8.00 29.01 6 35.01 19.01 3 22.01 130.02 2 43

3 7 David Westman RIM 8.00 0 8.00 16.00 0 16.00 16.00 1 17.00 13.01 0 13.01 22.00 3 25.00 79.01 1 44

Matt Riches 0.9045

Steve Ball 59.02

Small Group

Best Target
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Name Centrefire

HG LG Rim 2 Gun

Matt Riches 245.01 234.03 243.03 479.04 722.07 1

Les Fraser 185.02 242.01 258.04 427.03 685.07 2

Ken Perrin 216.01 253.01 206.02 469.02 675.04 3

Grant Groves 254.04 217.00 196.01 471.04 667.05 4

Barry Tucker 232.00 206.02 219.01 438.02 657.03 5

Bob Wright 200.01 257.03 190.01 457.04 647.05 6

Tim Pavey 205.00 217.01 210.02 422.01 632.03 7

John Butts 183.02 182.00 223.04 365.02 588.06 8

Fred Blacker 181.00 170.00 237.05 351.00 588.05 9

John Harris 131.00 195.02 231.00 326.02 557.02 10

Steve Ball 134.00 199.03 221.04 333.03 554.07 11

David Zucconi 148.00 199.00 205.01 347.00 552.01 12

Keith Dowel 201.05 190.01 156.00 391.06 547.06 13

Andy Santa 154.00 183.04 193.04 337.04 530.08 14

Peter Gerholt 179.00 127.00 220.03 306.00 526.03 15

Rob Bernard 153.01 168.02 184.01 321.03 505.04 16

Anthony Hall 166.01 156.00 179.02 322.01 501.03 17

Cheryl Ball 139.00 172.01 130.02 311.01 441.03 18

John McQuire 158.01 128.00 154.01 286.01 440.02 19

Michael Bennett 116.01 131.00 180.01 247.01 427.02 20

John Lavaring 129.00 85.01 189.01 214.01 403.02 21

David Westman 35.00 105.00 79.01 140.00 219.01 22

Total Combined

3 Gun - LG, HG & Rimfire

2019 S.S.A.A. Procal Cup - Majura Range

3 Gun



2019 S.S.A.A. Procal Cup - Majura Range

Name

HG LG Rim 2 Gun Rank

Les Fraser 185.02 242.01 258.04 500.05 1

Matt Riches 245.01 234.03 243.03 488.04 2

Ken Perrin 216.01 253.01 206.02 459.03 3

Barry Tucker 232.00 206.02 219.01 451.01 4

Grant Groves 254.04 217.00 196.01 450.05 5

Nick Aagren NA 227.03 221.02 448.05 6

Bob Wright 200.01 257.03 190.01 447.04 7

Russell LeMaitre 223.01 N/A 210.01 433.02 8

Daniel Taylor N/A 213.03 217.02 430.05 9

Tim Pavey 205.00 217.01 210.02 427.03 10

John Harris 131.00 195.02 231.00 426.02 11

Steve Ball 134.00 199.03 221.04 420.07 12

Fred Blacker 181.00 170.00 237.05 418.05 13

Russ Stone N/A 219.00 197.01 416.01 14

John Butts 183.02 182.00 223.04 406.06 15

David Zucconi 148.00 199.00 205.01 404.01 16

Peter Gerholt 179.00 127.00 220.03 399.03 17

Rob Eager 217.02 N/A 178.00 395.02 18

Mick Easton N/A 217.03 172.00 389.03 19

Cameron Starr N/A 193.02 192.00 385.02 20

Dave Groves 197.01 N/A 185.02 382.03 21

Andy Santa 154.00 183.04 193.04 376.08 22

Ron O’Sullivan N/A 161.01 199.01 360.02 23

Keith Dowel 201.05 190.01 156.00 357.05 24

Rob Bernard 153.01 168.02 184.01 352.03 25

Brian Taylor 209.02 N/A 138.00 347.02 26

Anthony Hall 166.01 156.00 179.02 345.03 27

Jim Lyall NA 177.00 167.02 344.02 28

John Lavaring 129.00 85.01 189.01 318.01 29

John McQuire 158.01 128.00 154.01 312.02 30

Michael Bennett 116.01 131.00 180.01 311.01 31

Cheryl Ball 139.00 172.01 130.02 302.03 32

Mike Burbidge NA 77.00 207.01 284.01 33

Geoff Jenn N/A 149.00 132.00 281.00 34

Max Coady N/A 124.00 152.01 276.01 35

Sean Ambrose NA 98.00 161.00 259.00 36

Warren Hanlon NA 110.00 143.00 253.00 37

Bruce Blacker N/A 62.00 132.00 194.00 38

Peter Cowie NA 36.00 151.00 187.00 39

David Westman 35.00 105.00 79.01 184.01 40

2 Day Multi CF / RFTotal

2 Gun - Best Centrefire with Rimfire


